09/75	2,616
A MAR	-2001 Docket No. CH919990030US1
To The Honorable Commissione	er of Patents and Trademarks: ginal documents or copy thereof.
<pre>1. Name of conveying party(ies): Bruno, Michel Schmid, Heinz Delamarche, Emmanuel Bietsch, Alexander Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes X_No 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Execution Date(s): January 30, 2001 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jay P. Sbrollini Address: IBM Corporation Intellectual Property Law P.O. Box 218 Yorktown Heights, NY 10598</pre>	<pre>2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: International Business Machines Corporation Address: New Orchard Road Armonk, NY 10504 Additional name(s) &amp; addresses attached?Yes _XNo 4. Patent Application number(s) Execution Date(s): January 30, 2001</pre>
DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE
8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the correct and any attached copy is a true of <u>Robert M. Trepp (Reg. 25,933)</u> Name of Person Signing Total Number of pages attachments, and docum	including cover sheet,
DO NOT DE Mail documents to be recorded with required cover she Assistant Commissioner for Box Assignments	
Washington, DC 20231	-1000C. Washington, DC 20231, and to the Office of

...

PATENT REEL: 011802 FRAME: 0605 (JOINT FORM) (MORE THAN TWO)

Assignment

(IBM Docket CH919990030US1 )

Page 1 of 1

		Whereas, we		
Inventor and City	(1)	Michel Bruno Country of Switzerland	of	Adliswil
Inventor and City	(2)	Heinz Schmid Country of Switzerland	of	Waedenswil
Inventor and City	(3)	Emmanuel Delamarche Country of Switzerland	of	Adliswil
Inventor and City	(4)	Alexander Bietsch Country of Switzerland	of	Kilchberg

have invented certain improvements in

## STAMP DEVICE FOR PRINTING A PATTERN ON A SURFACE OF A SUBSTRATE TITLE

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on

2001, and (2) 30 Jan 2001, and (3) 30 Jan DATES THAT (1) 30 40 2001, and 2001. INVENTORS (4) 50 Jan SIGNED THE DECLARATION

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM) desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Signed and sealed

	Signed and sealed	G'	11-0.0
CITY and DATE	(1) at <b>Risdulikon</b> on <b>30 Jan</b> 2001,	( Michel FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIA	Bruno ) INVENTOR L LAST NAME
CITY and DATE	Signed and sealed (2) at <b>Zirsdulkon</b> on <b>So Jan</b> 2001,	Heinz ( Heinz FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIA	Schmid ) INVENTOR
CITY and DATE	Signed and sealed (3) at <b>Fuschlikon</b> on <b>So Jan</b> 2001,	( Emmanuel FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIA	Delamarche SIGNATURE L LAST NAME
CITY and DATE	Signed and sealed (4) at <b>Rusdulikun</b> on <b>So Jaco</b> 2001,	Alexander Alexander FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIA	Bietsch ) INVENTOR

PATENT REEL: 011802 FRAME: 0606

**RECORDED: 03/23/2001**